Date 08/16/25 LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDO ASSOCIATION #0000 Page 0001
RECONCILIATION

Bank account #: 01 SOUTH STATE QPER 7871

1100 SOUTH STATE OPER 7871 G/L Acct Bal: 144,629.43

Statement date: 07/31/25 Bank Balance: 141,692.43
Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits

OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

AR-643 06/05/25 Qwner cash receipts - 643 647.00
AR-647 06/09/25 Owner cash receipts - 647 1,941.00
2569 07/08/25 POSTMASTER 156.00
2568 07/19/25 DARLANDE FABRE RENELIUS 2,000.00
AR-676 07/31/25 Owner cash receipts - 676 2,505.00
Total Outstanding 2,156.00 5,093.00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 144,629.43 Reconciling Balance 141,652.43
Uncleared Checks, Credits 2,156.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance 141,652.43
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 5,093.00- Difference 0.00

-— End of report —-



SouthState Statement Ending 07/31/2025

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK Page 1 0of 4

P.0. Box 9602 « Winter Haven, FL 33883 Account Number: X00000000000X7871
SouthStateBank.com = 800.277.2175 o

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC
OPERATING ACCOUNT

C/C VICTORY ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
1500 GATEWAY BLVD STE 220

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426-7233

Sumr;wary 46f Accounts

- Account Type Ending Balance

i ASSOCIATION CHECKING $141,692.43
ASSOCIATION CHECKING -
Account Summary
Date Description Amount
07/101/2025 Beginning Balance $131,401.75

35 Credit(s) This Period $61,578.00

29 Debit(s) This Period $51,287.32
07/31/2025 Ending Balance $141,692.43
Deposits
Date Description Amount
07/02/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,266.00
07/03/2025 DEPOSIT $2,999.00
07/03/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $4,529.00
07/07/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $2,588.00
07/08/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,294.00
07/09/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,294.00
07/10/2025  LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $647.00
07/10/2025 DEPOSIT $3,235.00
07M11/2025  LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,294,00
07116/2025  DEPOSIT $872.00
07M6/2025  LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,294.00
07/18/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $647.00
07/21/2025  LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,284.00
07/24/2025 DEPOSIT $525.00
07/30/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,294.00

15 item(s) totaling $25,072.00

Other Credits
Date Description Amount
07/01/2025 LOCKBOX THE LAKES OF DEE INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA $1,294.00
07/02/2025 PROPAY TRANSFER XXXXX7861 $647.00
07/02/2025 SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC $1,719.00
07/02/2025 PROPAY TRANSFER XXXXX8854 $5,176.00
07/03/2025 |LLOCKBOX THE LAKES OF DEE INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA $647.00
07/03/2025 PROPAY TRANSFER XXXXX7185 $647.00
07/08/2025 PROPAY TRANSFER XXXXX1982 $499.00

Member FDIC

NMLS# 403455  foiaiusn



THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK KOOOOCOOOKXKXT7871  Statement Ending 07/31/2025 Page 2 of 4

ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XJ (K7871 (continued)

Other Credits {(continued)

Date Description Amount
07/08/2025  SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC $616.00
07/08/2025 PROPAY TRANSFER XOOXX7717 $647.00
07/08/2025 PROPAY TRANSFER X0OC(X4677 $647.00
07/08/2025  LOCKBOX THE LAKES OF DEE INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA $1,294.00
07/08/2025 LOCKBOX THE LAKES OF DEE INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA $14,881.00
07/09/2025  SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC $647.00
07/10/2025 PROPAY TRANSFER X>X((XX9298 $1,319.00
07/11/2025 SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC $647.00
07/11/2025  PROPAY TRANSFER XXXXX0878 $647.00
07M5/2025  PROPAY TRANSFER XXXXX7787 $647.00
07118120256  SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC $650.00
07/28/2025 PROPAY TRANSFER X>(X(XX9748 $647.00
07/29/2025  7/29 LBMP SHP LODC PST WHITE $2,588.00

20 item({s) totaling $36,506.00

Electronic Debits

Date Description Amount
07/01/2025  IPFS877-674-3076 IPFSPMTFLS 279245 $15,897.47
07/08/2025 COMCAST-XFINITY CABLE SVCS 4330131 $178.56-
07/08/2025  The Townehomes o L2743899 015661678 $180.00
07/08/2025 CARD ASSETS PAYMENT 559494026260453 $303.58
07/09/2025 ACH CHARGEBACK RETURN LODC $647.00
07/21/2025 071440 ACCOUNT TRANSFER TO ASSOCIATION MMA 25225624 8:00 $8,000.00
07/28/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XO0C00XX8417 PPDA $32.40.
07/28/2025 FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXO{XXX0111 PPDA $33.01
07/28/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT X0OCGO(X0292 PPDA $42.09
07/28/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX3517 PFDA $44.42
07/28/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XO0OXXXX1275 PPDA $51.80
07/28/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXX(XXX4238 PPDA $57.44
07/28/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX9299 PPDA $89.87
07/28/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXOOKX 1282 PPDA $145.31
07/28/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX3226 PPDA $414.40
07/28/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT X>XOXXX5292 PPDA $762.07
16 item(s) totaling $27,979.22

Other Debits

Date Description Amount
07M10/2026  SSB CHARGEBACK RETURN FEE L:LOBC D:07/09/25 A:$647.00 $6.00

1 item(s) totaling $6.00

Checks Cleared

Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nhr ) Date Amount

2552 07/61/2025 $773.09 2562 0711412025 $550.00

2556* 07/15/2025 $6,524.72 2563 07/31/2025 $1,160.07

2557 07/24/2025 $7,940.00 2564 07/31/2025 $725.33

2558 0711412025 $1,775.00 2565 07/28/2025 $310.00

2560 07/11/2025 $700.00 2566 07/25/2025 $227.50

2561 0712112025 $816.39 2567 07/24/2025 $1,800.00

* Indicates skipped check number 12 item{s) totaling $23,302.10

Daily Balances

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
07/01/2025 $115,9256.19 07/10/2025 $161,848.05 07/21/2025 $150,473.94
07/02/2025 $124,733.19 07/11/2025 $163,736.05 07/24/2025 $141,258.84
07/03/2025 $133,555.19 07/14/2025 $161,411.05 07/25/2025 $141,031.44
07/07/2025 $136,143.19 07/15/2025 $155,5633.33 07/28/2025 $139,695.83
07/08/2025 $155,359.05 07/16/2025 $157,699.33 07/29/2025 $142,283.83

07/09/2025 $156,6563.05 07/18/2025 $158,996.33 07/30/2025 $143,577.83



= SouthState Statement Ending 07/31/2025

- THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK Page 3 of 4
Account Number: X0000000000X(X7871

ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XG0({X

MWW ATETE {(continued)

Daily Balances (continued)

Date Amount
07/31/2025 $141,692.43
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Date 08/16/25 LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDO ASSOCIATION #0000 Page 0001

RECONCILIATION

Bank account #: 03 SOUTH STATE RESERVES 5624

1600 SOQUTH STATE RESERVES G/L Acct Bal: 245,401.35
Statement date: 07/31/25 Bank Balance: 245,401.35
Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits

QUTSTANDING ITEMS:
Total QOutstanding .00 .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 245,401.35 Reconciling Balance 245,401.35
Uncleared Checks, Credits 0.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance 245,401.35
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference 0.00

—-— End of report —-



SouthState

¥ PO, Box 9602 - Winter Haven, FL 33883
' SauthStateBank.com = 800.277.2175

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC
RESERVE ACCOUNT

C/O VICTORY ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
1500 GATEWAY BLVD STE 220

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33428-7233

Statement Ending 07/31/2025

Page T of 2

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK
Account Number: XXOOXXXXXXXX5624

- Summary of Accounts
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
ASSOCIATION MMA XXXXXXXXXXXXX5624 $10,000.00
ASSOCIATION MMA - X3{X. HEXHK5624
Account Summary Interest Summary
Date Description Amount  Description Amount
07/01/2025 Beginning Balance $10,000.00 Interest Earned From 07/01/2025 Through 07/31/2025
3 Credit{s) This Period $1,109,027.60 © Annual Percentage Yield Earned 3.30%
3 Debit(s) This Period $1,109,027.60  Interest Days 31
07/31/2025 Ending Balance $10,000.00  Interest Earned $27.60
Interest Paid This Period $27.60
7& J {/U»é(ﬂ 9? 351/ 4 / 3 S Interest Paid Year-fo-Date $188.75
- Minimum Balance $10,000.00
{7‘( 5’” L/O / 9)"5} Average Available Balance $10,000.00
Deposits
Date Description Amount
07/21/2025 (071440 ACCOUNT TRANSFER FROM ASSOCIATION CHECKING 2497871 8:00 $9,000.00
. 1 item(s) totaling $9,000.00
Other Credits
Date Description Amount
07/03/2025  TRANSFER FROM ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 252256227 $1,100,000.00
07/31/2025  INTEREST $27.60
2 item({s} totaling $1,100,027.60
Other Debits
Date Description Amount
07/03/2025 CDARS Placement 07.03.2025 $1,100,000.00
07/21/2025 TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 252256227 $9,000.00
07/31/2025  TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 252256227 $27.60

Daily Balances

Date Amount Date

3 ftem(s) totaling $1,108,027.60

Amount Date Amount

07/03/2025 $10,000.00 07/21/2025

$10,000.00 07/31/2025 $10,000.00

Member FDIC

NMLS# 503455 EOLAL USRS



THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK FHXHAOOKHKKKHKKE624  Statement Ending 07/31/2025 Page 2 of 2
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THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDOMINIUM ASSO
C/0 VICTORY ACCOUNTING SERVICES

1500 GATEWAY BLVD STE 220
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426

Beginning Balance on 07/01/25
Deposits.....cuee...
Withdrawals.............

Ending Balance on 07/31/25

Average Balance
Annual Percentage Yield

Depository Institution

City National Bank of Florida
Miami, FL

Park National Bank

Newark, OH

Pinnacle Bank

Nashvilte, TN

U.S. Bank National Association
Cincinnati, OH

Western Alliance Bank
Phoenix, AZ

Zions Bancorporation, N. A.
Salt Lake City, UT

DEPOSIT PENDING ALLOCATION

Total

Beginning Balance on 07/01/25
Withdrawal

Deposit

Deposit

Interest Posting

Ending Balance On 07/31/25

SouthState

Investment Account Number: 252256227
Statement Period: 07/01/25 - 07/31/25
Member FDIC Page: 10of1
Please Direct Inguiries To:
South State Bank, N.A.
PO Box 9602
Winter Haven, FL 33883
Toll Free: 855-863-2265
Cash Sweep Summary
$1,325,248.06
10,153.29
-1,100,000.00
$235,401.35
$441,090.82
3.05%
Promontory ICS Sweep Account
Balance
122.08
122.08
44,60
234,840.83
122.08
122.08
27.60
$235,401.35
Cash Sweep Transaction Activity
Date Transaction Amount Balance
$1,325,248.06
07/03/25 -1,100,000.00 225,248.06
07/21/25 9,000.00 234,248.06
07/31/25 27.60 234,275.66
07/31/25 1,125.69 235,401.35
$235,401.35

00864 5512488 000854 01707 00019001



Date 08/16/25 LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDO ASSOCIATION #0000 Page 0001
RECONCILIATION

Bank account #: 07 SOUTHSTATE RESERVES CDARS

1610 SOUTHSTATE CDARS 3.44% 1/2 &/L Acect Bal: 1,103,010.70

Statement date: 07/31/25 Bank Balance: 1,103,010.70
Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits

QUISTANDING ITEMS:

Total Outstanding .00 .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 1,103,010.70 Reconciling Balance 1,103,010.70
Uncleared Checks, Credits 0.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance 1,103,010.70
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference 0.00

-- End of report --



Uuusouyy

South State Bank, N.A. 012601
PO Box 9602
Winter Haven, FL 33883

SouthState

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED
Contact Us TN
lIl["IIIIIII"“"IIIIII"I"II[II"’IIIIII’"IIIIII"III“IIIII 855-863-2265
136019-01a [ A .
FHELAKES OF-DEER CREEK CONDOMINIUM ASSO ceoun
C/0 VIGTORY ACCOUNTING SERVICES THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDOMINIUM ASSO
1500 GATEWAY BLVD STE 220 Dat
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426 0?,/83 1/2025
Page
10f3

CDARS® Customer Statement

The following information is a summary of activity in your CDARS accounts and the list of FDIC-insured institutions that hold your deposits as of
the date indicated. These deposits have been placed by us, as your agent and custodian, in deposit accounts through CDARS. Certain conditions
must be satisfied for "pass-through” FDIC deposit insurance coverage to apply. To meet the conditions for pass-through FDIC deposit insurance,
deposit accounts at FDIC-insured banks in IntraFi's network that hold deposits placed using an IntraFi service are titled, and deposit account
records are maintained, in accordance with FDIC reguiations for pass-through coverage.

Summary of Accounts
Account ID Effective Date Maturity Date Interest Rate Opening Balance Ending Balance
1031439392 07/03/2025 01/02/2026 3.44029% $0.00 $1,103,010.70
TOTAL $0.00 $1,103,010.70
Mexmber
CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFCRMATION IntraFi and CDARS are registered service marks of IntraFi Network LLC. FDIC



0036100

Date
07/31/2025

Page
20f3

DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW
Account {D: 1031439352
Account Title:

Account Summary - CD

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDOMINIUM ASSO

Product Term 26-Week Non-Personal CO  Effective Date 07/03/2025
Interest Rate 3.44029%  Maturity Date 04/02/2026
Account Balance $1,103,010.70  YTD Interest Paid $3,010.70
Annual Percentage Yield 3.50% Interest Earned Since Last Statement 3,010.70
CD Issued by
Bank of Ocean City FDIC Cert. 5867
YTD Interest Paid $14.65 07/03/2025 Opening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 14.65 07/03/2025 Deposit 5,363.88
07/31/2025 Interest Payment 14.65
07/31/2025 Ending Balance 5,368.53
Beneficial State Bank FDIC Ceri. 58490
YTD Interest Paid $235,39 07/03/2025 Opening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 235.39 07/03/2025 Deposit 86,002.05
07/31/2025 Interest Payment 235.39
07/31/2025 Ending Balance 86,237.44
Calvin B Taylor Banking Company FDIC Cert. 5874
YTD Interest Paid $666.46 07/03/2025 Opening Balance $0.00
-Int Earned Since Last Statement 666.46 07/03/2025 Deposit 243.500.00
07/31/2025 Interest Payment 666.46
07/31/2025 Ending Balance 244,166.46
Franklin Savings Bank FDIC Cert. 19836
YTD Interest Paid $666.46 07/03/2025 Opening Balance $0.00
int Earned Since Last Statement 666.46 07/03/2025 Deposit " 243 500.00
07/31/2025 Interest Payment 666.46
07/31/2025 Ending Balance 244,166.46
Glacier Bank FDIC Cert. 30788
YTD Interest Paid $666.46 07/03/2025 Opening Balance $0.00
©IntEdimed Since Last Statemernit — T - 66640 0770372025 Deposit — 243 500:00—
07/31/2025 Inierest Payment 666.46
07/31/2025 Ending Balance 244,166.46
The National Iron Bank FDIC Cert. 2496
YTD Interest Paid $94.82 07/03/2025 Opening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 94.82 07/03/2025 Deposit 34,644.07
07/31/2025 Interest Payment 94,82
07/31/2025 Ending Balance 34,738.89
) Member
CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IntraFi and CDARS are registered senvice marks of intraFi Network LLC. FDIC



'o0036101

Date
07/31/2025

Page
3of3

DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW
Account ID: 1031439392

Account Title: THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDOMINIUM ASSO

1st Colonial Community Bank FDIC Cert. 35456

YTD Interest Paid $666.46 07/03/2025 QOpening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 666.46 07/03/2025 Deposit 243 500,00
07/31/2025 Interest Payment 666.46

07/31/2025 Ending Balance 244,166.46

Member

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IntraFi and CDARS are registered service marks of IntraFi Network LLC. Fch



